The following is a list of approved facilities for El Dorado County Boards, Committees and Commissions:

- 1) El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Chambers in the El Dorado County Government Center Building A, Placerville;
- 2) El Dorado County Planning Commission room at 2850 Fairlane Court Building C, Placerville;
- 3) Conference Room A in the El Dorado County Government Center Building A, Placerville;
- 4) Conference Room D in the El Dorado County Government Center Building A, Placerville;
- 5) Technical Advisory Committee Room at 2850 Fairlane Court Building C, Placerville;
- 6) Community Room at the Public Safety Facility at 200 Industrial Drive, Placerville;
- 7) Child Support Services Room at 3883 Ponderosa Road, Shingle Springs;
- 8) El Dorado Hills Fire Station 85, 1050 Wilson Blvd., El Dorado Hills;
- 9) South Lake Tahoe Health and Human Services Agency Building, 3368 Sandy Way, South Lake Tahoe;
- 10) South Lake Tahoe Behavioral Health Office, 1900 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 103, South Lake Tahoe; and
- 11) California Conservation Corps Conference Room located at 1949 Apache Avenue, South Lake Tahoe. (if approved by the Board)